

Registered Office: Unit No. 283-287, 'F' Wing, 2nd Floor, Solaris - I, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072 T: +91 22 2269 0034, +91 8169376816 E: kaiserpressltd@gmail.com kaiserpress@rediffmail.com W: www.kaiserpress.com CIN: L22210MH1993PLC074035

The Executive Manager
Listing Department
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI – 400 001.

KCL/ 50 /2020-21 October 22, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Reg. 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015).

Ref: Scrip Code: 531780.

Please find attached herewith Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015) for the half year ended 30th September, 2020

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you

Sincerely

Bhushanlal Arora Managing Director



Registered Office: Unit No. 283-287, 'F' Wing, 2nd Floor, Solaris - I, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072 T: +91 22 2269 0034, +91 8169376816 E: kaiserpress@rediffmail.com kaiserpress@rediffmail.com W: www.kaiserpress.com

CIN: L22210MH1993PLC074035

Compliance Certificate

<u>Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015</u>

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic Share Transfer facility of **Kaiser Corporation Limited (**CIN No. L22210MH1993PLC074035) for the half year ended September 30, 2020 have been maintained by the Registrar to the issue and share Transfer Agents registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India namely **M/S. Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.** (SEBI Registration No. **INR000001112**).

FURTHER CERTIFIED THAT Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Limited:

- a. Holds and continues to hold requisite certificate as Category I Registrar & Share Transfer Agents via SEBI Registration No. INR000001112 issued by SEBI.
- b. Has properly conducted all activities as prescribed under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of **Kaiser Corporation Limited.**
- c. Maintaining the data in respect of Investors holding shares in Physical and electronic form (DEMAT) as received from the depositories.

For Kaiser Corporation Limited

For **Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.**

Physical Areas

Bhushanlal Arora Managing Director

Place: Mumbai Date: 22.10.2020 Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai Date: 22.10.2020